
When? Who? What? Where?

Rib crews, Race team & Beachmaster Safety briefing Outside Bosun shed (by flag pole)

Race crew Start issuing radios & flags Race Office

Competitors & tally team Tallying opens Front of clubhouse

Race team & safety fleet Launch

When? Who? What? Where?

Rib crews, Race team & Beachmaster Safety briefing Outside Bosun shed (by flag pole)

Race crew Start issuing radios & flags Race Office

Competitors & tally team Tallying opens Front of clubhouse

Race team & safety fleet Launch

Saturday Timetable: NS1 DRAYCOTE 4/10/25

PRO, CSL , EVM, Jury, Class Chair & 

Venue rep

Sunday Timetable: NS1 DRAYCOTE 5/10/25

PRO,  CSL , EVM, Jury, Class Chair & 
Venue rep

Event Planning Meeting Training Room

All Competitors

Registration Team & Competitors Registration Upstairs in clubhouse 

11:00hrs

11:30hrs

11:00am - 12:00pm

12:30hrs

12:45hrs

Competitor Briefing Main patio

Tally Board Team Race OfficeFinalise & Set up tally boards

13:00hrs

13:15hrs

13:55hrs

14:00hrs

Competitors, Beachmaster & team Fleets start to launch

1st warning signal all fleets

1st Race start 

10:25hrs

10.30hrs

Event Planning Meeting Training Room

Tally Board Team Finalise & Set up tally boards Race Office

Competitors, Beachmaster & team Fleets start to launch

1st warning signal all fleets

1st Race start 

08:30hrs

09:00hrs

09:15hrs

09.30hrs

09:45hrs

Slipways

Slipways

All Fleets

All Fleets


