Saturday Timetable: NS1 DRAYCOTE 4/10/25				
When?	Who?	What?	Where?	
11:00hrs	PRO, CSL , EVM, Jury, Class Chair & Venue rep	Event Planning Meeting	Training Room	
11:30hrs	Rib crews, Race team & Beachmaster	Safety briefing	Outside Bosun shed (by flag pole)	
	Race crew	Start issuing radios & flags	Race Office	
11:00am - 12:00pm	Registration Team & Competitors	Registration	Upstairs in clubhouse	
12:30hrs	All Competitors	Competitor Briefing	Main patio	
12:45hrs	Tally Board Team	Finalise & Set up tally boards	Race Office	
13:00hrs	Competitors & tally team	Tallying opens	Front of clubhouse	
	Race team & safety fleet	Launch		
13:15hrs	Competitors, Beachmaster & team	Fleets start to launch	Slipways	
13:55hrs	All Fleets	1st warning signal all fleets		
14:00hrs		1st Race start		

	Sunday Timetable: NS1 DRAYCOTE 5/10/25				
When?	Who?	What?	Where?		
08:30hrs	PRO, CSL, EVM, Jury, Class Chair & Venue rep	Event Planning Meeting	Training Room		
09:00hrs	Rib crews, Race team & Beachmaster	Safety briefing	Outside Bosun shed (by flag pole)		
09.001113	Race crew	Start issuing radios & flags	Race Office		
09:15hrs	Tally Board Team	Finalise & Set up tally boards	Race Office		
09.30hrs	Competitors & tally team	Tallying opens	Front of clubhouse		
	Race team & safety fleet	Launch			
09:45hrs	Competitors, Beachmaster & team	Fleets start to launch	Slipways		
10:25hrs	All Fleets	1st warning signal all fleets			
10.30hrs		1st Race start			